
9400

9600

9400
Elkhorn

Rd

")15

")15

Hartsel

James
Mark Jones

SWA

9400
9200
9000

9600

9400
9200

9400

98
00

9800

960
0

9200

9400

9800

9800

9600

9400

9200

9400

9400

9000

8800

9400

9400

9200

9200 9000

!\

!\

!\

!\

!\

!\

!\

!\

!\

!\

!\

!\

!\

!i

!i

!i

!i

!i

!i !i

!i

!i

!i

!i

!i

!i

!i

!i

!i

!i

!G

!G

!G

")HR18

")681

")443

")11

")15

")439

")734

")439

")17

")24

Tomahawk
SWA

Badger Basin
SWA

James
Mark Jones

SWA

£¤24

¬«9

Mud
Springs

STL

Fourmile Creek

Trout Creek

High Creek

Mid

dle For k SouthP latte Riv er

James Mark Jones State Wildlife Area
Map Updated: 9/11/2019

¹

SWA Boundary
STL
BLM
US Forest Service
No Public Access

!i Parking
!\ Info Source
!G Campground

0 0.5 1

Miles



 

This product is produced and distributed by: Colorado Parks and Wildlife - GIS Group, 317 W. Prospect, Fort Collins, CO 80526. Information depicted hereon is for reference purposes only and is compiled 
from best available sources.  Mapped property boundaries may or may not reflect actual legal holdings.  Please observe and respect all marked boundaries and signs on the property. Regulations are subject to 
change - posted regulations at the individual SWA take precedence over any regulations referred to here. For further information, please see regulations brochures available at CPW offices or  
cpw.state.co.us.             

James Mark Jones SWA - Park County 
From Hwy. 24 East of Hartsel, take CR 15 (Elkhorn Rd.) North 15 miles to sign. Go West 1.8 miles to parking 
area. From Hwy. 285 at Como turnoff, take CR 15 SE 8 miles to sign. Go West 1.8 miles to parking area. Road 
to parking area not maintained in winter. 

This page was last edited:   12/8/2023 

Wildlife Area Offers: 

Hunting: Big Game, Small Game 

Recreation: Wildlife Viewing 

Regulations: 
In addition to or in place of those restrictions listed in regulation #900 the below listed provi-
sions or restrictions apply (see Ch. 9, http://cpw.state.co.us/aboutus/Pages/Regulations.aspx). 

More Information: 
CPW NE Regional Office (Denver): (303) 291– 7227 
Website:  https://cpw.state.co.us/ 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

A. Public access is prohibited January 1 through 
May 1.  

B. Camping is allowed from May 2 through  
August 13.  

C. Camping is allowed by licensed hunters 
from August 14 through the end of the late 
elk season.  

D. Fires are allowed within an established con-
tainment structure in designated areas.  

E. Dog training and field trials are prohibited. 


